Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Radar Corporation	Name: The Nicholas Zwick Pourover Trust	
2817 Crow Canyon Road, Suite 203	Internal Address:	
San Ramon, CA 94583		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 319 5an Ysidro Road	
Execution Date(s) March 1, 2011		
Assignment Merger	City: Montecito	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ony. montectio	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 93108	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other Partial release of patent collateral	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/346,919; US2004/01126; US2004/27598;12/552,162; 12/848,962; US06/039416; 10/672,600; US04/027597; 60/850,993; 60/900,582; US2008/01700; US2007/21719; 11/264,177; 11/704,469; 11/825,890; 12/027,978; 60/876,714; 11/869,714	7,691,009; 7,766,766; D\$\$30,766	
	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21	
Name: Bruce McRoy c/o Reicker Pfau Pyle & McRoy, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 840.00	
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1421 State Street, Suite B	Enclosed	
Output Madi 655. 1421 State Street, State 0	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Santa Barbara	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: <u>805-966-2440</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 805-966-3320	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: npatterson@rppmh.com		
9. Signature: Sun M. Chay	July 11, 2011	
Signature	Date	
Bruce W. McRoy, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

#### PATENTS ONLY

#### 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Radar Corporation 2817 Crow Canyon Road, Suite 203 San Ramon, CA 94583

#### 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

The Nicholas Zwick Pourover Trust 319 San Ysidro Road Montecito, CA 93108

#### 3. Initial Filing:

- a. Notice filed with the Patent Office on January 16, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 022191/0012
- b Amended Notice filed with the Patent Office on October 21, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 023405/0528

#### 4. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates:

Conveying party previously has granted to receiving party a security interest in the patents and patent applications described in the Notice filed with the Patent Office on January 16, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 022191/0012 and Amended Notice filed with the Patent Office on October 21, 2009 as Reel/Frame Number 023405/0528. Pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 2 to Amended and Restated Secured Convertible Promissory dated March 1, 2011, the parties agreed to release certain of the patents and patent applications from the security interest. Set forth below is a list of the patents and patent applications which are released from the security interest. Nothing in this filing changes or effects the date of the attachment of the security interest to any of the patents and patent applications which remain subject to the security interest.

[balance of this page intentionally left blank]

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026588 FRAME: 0026 JUL-11-2011 16:10

# 5. Patents and Patent Application Number(s) – Which are released from the security interest:

### Patent Nos.

Patent Number	Title
7,691,009	Apparatuses and Methods Relating to Findable Balls
7,766,766	Methods and Apparatuses Relating to Findable Balls
D530,766	Golf Ball Locator (Design)

## Patent Application Nos.

Serial Number	Title
10/346,919	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating To Findable Golf Balls
US2004/01126	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating To Findable Golf Balls
US2004/27598	Apparatuses and Methods Relating to Findable Balls
12/552,162	Apparatuses and Methods Relating To Findable Balls
12/848,962	Apparatuses And Methods Relating To Findable Balls
US06/039416	Apparatuses And Methods Relating To Findable Balls
10/672,600	Antenna Systems for Findable Balls
US04/027597	Antenna Systems for Findable Balls
60/850,993	Method and System for Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels
60/900,582	Combined Range and Tag Finder
US2008/01700	Combined Range and Tag Finder
US2007/21719	Methods and Apparatuses for Activating and Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels
11/264,177	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating to Findable Golf Balls
11/704,469	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating to Findable Golf Balls

11/825,890	Apparatuses, Methods and Systems Relating to Findable Golf Balls
12/027,978	Combined Range and Tag Finder
60/876,714	Methods and Apparatuses for Activating and Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels
11/869,714	Methods and Apparatuses for Activating and Powering Radio Frequency Identification Tags and Labels

**RECORDED: 07/11/2011**